
1 
Agreement No. 19-149-ITB-1 

Amendment No. 1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 19-149-ITB-1 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   1 

 
 

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 19-149-ITB-1 (“Main Agreement”) dated September 5, 2019 between Fortiline, Inc. 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 2. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 TO MARCH 30, 2022. 
 

2. EXHIBIT PRICING HAS BEEN UPDATED FOR THE BEFOREMENTIONED TERM PER ATTACHMENT 
1 (ATTACHED) 

 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           FORTILINE, INC. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED                                      AUTHORIZED 

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    
 
 
  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 710B69D3-4828-4863-86D7-8045F64A2E16

Patryk Paradowski

10/29/2021

Sales Assistant Purchasing Agent

Meloni Hurley

11/5/2021



A. Iron Bid

# Item
County Specification / 

Drawing Number

Estimated 

Quantity

2020-2021 

Unit Price

2021-2022 

Unit Price*
% Price 

Increase

Sanitary Sewer Manhole - 24" Frame & Cover Assembly 600  $  201.56  $  297.59 47.64%

Cover Only 1  $  91.66  $  131.33 43.28%

Sanitary Sewer Manhole - 24" Bolted Frame & Cover Assembly 15  $  166.66  $  237.35 42.42%

Cover Only 1  $  72.91  $  128.92 76.82%

Sanitary Sewer Manhole - 36" Bolted Frame & Cover Assembly 15  $  531.25  $  718.07 35.17%

Cover Only 1  $  270.83  $  361.45 33.46%

Water Meter Box - 22" x 28" Frame & Cover Assembly (for 24" I.D.) 50  $  114.58  $  161.14 40.64%

Cover Only 1  $  62.50  $  79.52 27.23%

Water Meter Box - 24" x 40" Frame & Cover Assembly (for 36" I. D.) 25  $  275.00  $  384.04 39.65%

Cover Only 1  $  71.35  $  96.39 35.09%

Water Meter Box - 12" Spiked Frame And Cover (to fit 18-20" tiles) 50  $  30.72  $  40.96 33.33%

Cover Only 1  $  11.25  $  14.76 31.20%

Water Meter Vault - 36" x 54" Frame & Cover Assembly 40  $  416.66  $  590.96 41.83%

Cover Only 1  $  136.97  $  187.95 37.22%

Catch Basin - 21" Frame & Cover Assembly 50  $  98.95  $  134.94 36.37%

Cover Only 1  $  52.08  $  66.27 27.25%

Catch Basin / Drop Inlet - 30" x 30" Grate & Frame Assembly 15  $  223.95  $  365.06 63.01%

Grate Only 1  $  171.87  $  254.22 47.91%

Storm Sewer Manhole - 24" Frame & Cover Assembly 35  $  191.66  $  269.88 40.81%

Cover Only 1  $  91.66  $  118.07 28.81%

DWG W-9.7A-4

A-10

A-5

MH1 / DWG D-3.6

A-8 DWG D-1.13

VDOT DI-1A-9

DWG W-9.9

DWG W-9.8

A-6 Baltimore MBX-3437

A-7

MHC-1 / DWG S-3.0A-1

MHC-2 / DWG S-3.1A-2

A-3 MHC-3 / DWG S-3.2

*2021-2022 Unit Price is for the term of September 30, 2021 - March 30, 2022.

ATTACHMENT  1
DocuSign Envelope ID: 710B69D3-4828-4863-86D7-8045F64A2E16


	19-149-ITB Amendment 1 FY22
	19-149-ITB - 2021-2022 Price Increase Request.

		2021-11-05T10:36:49-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




